set forth in the then-current version of the ANSI TIA-222).  Landlord shall at all times during the Term of this 
Agreement reserve and have ready for Tenant’s immediate use sufficient structural loading capacity on the Tower 
to support Tenant’s installation of up to thirty-five thousand square inches (35,000 sq. in.) of Wind Load Surface 
Area, in the aggregate, of Communication Facilities anywhere on the Tower (the “Allowed Wind Load Surface 
Area”).  “Wind Load Surface Area” means the Flat Plate Equivalent Area, as defined in ANSI TIA standards, 
of any appurtenance (excluding all mounts, platforms, cables and other non-operating equipment) at ninety